(2) A person who desires to establish and operate a private employment 
. agency shall , 

(a) register the agcncywi th the Registrar-General as a body corporate 
before applying to the Minister to be granted a licence, 

(b) pay a licence fee of five million cedis, and 
(c) pay a se_~....Jl.929.[it ofGH¢25,000 (Twenty-five thousand Ghana 

Cedis) as security to cover operations in case ofrepatriation ofillegal 
. or illegitimate worker who may be sent abroad by them or have to 

be repatriated at a cost to the count1y. 
(3) A person who desires lo establish a private employinent agency shall